103287719	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
CHAWCROSS James B	Name: AMETEK, Inc.
SHAWCROSS, James P.	Internal Address:
	11
Execution Date(s) August 2, 2006	Street Address: 627 Lake Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Kent
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: OH
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 44240
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	,
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
<del></del>	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	ached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Ray L. Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak,	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Taylor & Weber	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: First National Tower	Enclosed
Fourth Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Akron	8. Payment Information
State: OH Zip: 44308-1456	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (330) 376-1242	b. Deposit Account Number 18-0987
Fax Number: (330) 376-9646	•
Email Address: morton@rennerkenner.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: Annual Monte	Aug. 2, 2006
Signature	Date
Andrew B. Morton (Reg. No. 37,400)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	t) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/07/2006 DBYRNE 00000128 11498026 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP

> PATENT REEL: 018149 FRAME: 0026

## Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, AMETEK, Inc., 627 Lake Street, Kent, Ohio 44240, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in

## MOTOR ASSEMBLY WITH A SEALED COMMUTATOR/BRUSH INTERFACE

said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed this date, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries of its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignce, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of said Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And The Commissioner of Patents is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters patent of the United States for said invention, to said assignee.

Signed and sealed this and day of AUGUST, 2006.

Witness:

OTARY PUBLIC FOR STATE OF OHIO Y COMMISSION EXPIRES 13 1000

mes P. Shawcross

Page 1 of 1

## **English Language Declaration**

Inventor: June P. Argunum Date: 08/02/06

Residence: 6000 Leslie Drive

Hudson, Ohio 44236

United States of America

Post Office Address: 6000 Leslie Drive

Hudson, Ohio 44236 United States of America

Citizenship: United States of America

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 018149 FRAME: 0028

**RECORDED: 08/02/2006**